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 NORTHBOUND

PROPOSED ROADWAY
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EXISTING ROADWAY RECONFIGURED
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.

STA. 12253+50 TO STA. 12305+00

STA. 12253+50 TO STA. 12305+00

4:1

4:1

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION T-T

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION T-T

 NORTHBOUND

PROPOSED ROADWAY

SOUTHBOUND

EXISTING ROADWAY RECONFIGURED

2% 2%

STA. 12305+00 TO STA. 12325+00

3:1

PROPOSED TYPICAL SECTION U-U

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION U-U
STA. 12305+00 TO STA. 12325+00

EXISTING ARROYO BURRO BRIDGE

TYPICAL SECTION V-V

1%1%

EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION  W-W
STA.12400+55  TO END OF PROJECT

2% 2%

SOUTHBOUND 

PROPOSED BRIDGE 

NORTHBOUND

PROPOSED BRIDGE 

BEGIN BRIDGE TO END BRIDGE

PROPOSED BRIDGE TYPICAL SECTION V-V
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R.O.W APPROX.304'
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SHLD
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SHLD SHLD SHLD

12'
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1'

TYP

12'
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PGL
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15'

EXIST. R.O.W 308'-550' VARIES

352'

329' 23' 25'

PROP. | US 83 SBML

PROP. | US 83
EXIST. | US 83

US 83 NBML

PROP. | 

10'

13'

CSJ: 0038-05-044
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-044
ENDCSJ: 0038-05-043

BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-043
END

CSJ: 0038-05-042
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-042
END

CSJ: 0038-05-041
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-041 
END

CSJ: 0038-05-040
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-040
END

CSJ: 0038-04-064
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-04-064
END

CSJ: 0038-04-064
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-04-064
END

83

83

83

83

83
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JOB NO.

US HIGHWAY 83

PRELIMINARY DESIGN SCHEMATIC

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Texas Department of Transportation

Z
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P
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T
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J
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PROPOSED NB MAINLANE PROFILE

PROPOSED SB MAINLANE PROFILE

PROPOSED CENTERLINE / BASELINE

PROPOSED DIRECT OF TRAFFIC /

W

W
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T

T

T

T
T

MB

V

V

V

V

V

V

V V V V

V

REST AREA

PUBLIC MEETING DOUBLE BANK LAYOUT 1 OF 3

CONCEPTUAL ALTERNATIVE 3

CSJ:0038-04-064

US 83 ZAPATA COUNTY

ACTIVE WELL

PROP.B US 83L

ACTIVE WELL

PROP R.O.W.

PROP R.O.W.

PROP. BL US 83

ACCESS ROAD

RELOCATED

M
A
T

C
H

L
IN

E
 1

2
1
5
3
+
0
0

P
R

O
P
.B
 U

S
 83

L

T

STA. 32206+00.00
MATCH EXIST. RDWY
TO MEET 75 MPH CRITERIA
END FULL RECONSTRUCTION OF NBML

PROP. R.O.W.

PROP. B US 83L

PROP. R.O.W.PROP. R.O.W.

STA. 32220+18.26

BEGIN PROP. NBML RDWY

END EXIST. RDWY

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 1

2
1
5
3

+
0
0

M
A

T
C

H
L
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E
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2
2
3
0

+
0
0

PROP. BL US 83PROP. BL US 83 PROP. BL US 83

PUBLIC MEETING EXHIBIT ROW 5 OF 5

CSJ:0038-04-064

US 83 ZAPATA COUNTY

TO RAMIREÑO

TO ZAPATA SEGMENT 1

064

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

ROLL  3 OF 4

TAPER

840'

ACCELERATION LANE

1790'

Q

Q

R

R

2155+00 2160+00 2165+00 2170+00 2175+00 2180+00 2185+00 2190+00 2195+00 2200+00 2205+00 2210+00 2215+00 2220+00 2225+00

12155+00 12160+00 12165+00

P
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2
1
6
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+
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7
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P
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2
1
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6
+
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2
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2
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2
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6
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2
2

2
+
0
1
.4
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P
T
 
1
2
2
2
5

+
5
3
.9

1

PI

12230+00

CSJ: 0038-05-044
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-044
END

EXIST. R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W.

1-24" RCP

EXISTING

1-10'X10' CLV

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W.

1-36" RCP

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.W.

1-6'X7' CLV

EXISTING

STA. 12076+00.00

CSJ: 0038-04-064 

BEGIN PROJECT

EXIST. R.O.W

MATCH EXISTING

BEGIN TAPER TRANSITION

PROP. R.O.W.

EXIST. BL US 83

1-36" RCP

EXISTING

TRANSITION
END TAPER

EXIST. R.O.W

3-10'X 10' CLV

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.W

PROP. R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W

EXIST.R.O.W.

EXIST R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W

1
-3
6
" R

C
P

E
X
IS

T
IN

G

83

83 83

8
3

8383 83

PID-222548
HINOJOSA ALICIA AMINTA M

PID-0
UNKNOWN

PID-0
RAUL LEAL (ATTN)

ALEXANDER MAUREEN M ET AL

PID-0
RAUL LEAL (ATTN)

ALEXANDER MAUREEN M ET AL

PID-90912
ZAPATA HOTSHOT PID-90914

DAVID MORALES
MORALES DAVID PID-90915

DAVID MORALES
MORALES DAVID & AMINTA L.

PID-90916
VILLARREAL RODOLFO & DIANA

PID-90918
EDITH UBALDE

VILLAREAL HILDA GUERRA

PID-0
RAUL LEAL (ATTN)

ALEXANDER MAUREEN M

PID-1829

RAUL LEAL (ATTN)

ALEXANDER MAURICE M

P
ID
-1835

A
LA

N
 LA

N
IE

R
 JR

C
U
E
LLA

R
 E

LE
N

A
 C

PID-2030
RAMOS MARGARITA M

PID-246552
MARTINEZ MIGUEL A

PID-0
RAUL LEAL (ATTNY)

ALEXANDER MAUREEN M. ET AL
PID-1885

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY

PID-1829

RAUL LEAL (ATTN)

ALEXANDER MAURICE M

P
ID
-1858

R
A
T
H

M
E
LL LA

N
D
 &
 C

A
T
T
LE
 LT

D
.

PID-90913
& DIANA
VILLARREAL RODOLFO 

R
O

A
D
 E

A
S
E

M
E

N
T
 /
/ 
P
ID
-0
 /
/

PID-1840
CUELLAR RAUL

PID-1864
TREVINO SAUCEDA LLC

PID-1894
RASH ROY & AMANDA G FAMILY LTD

PID-0
RASH AMANDA G

PID-0
ANTONIO GARCIA JR
GARCIA ANTONIO JR

PID-1856
LANIER SALOME C PID-0

UNKNOWN

PID-1924
WEAVER FAMILY INVESTMENT LTD

PID-1927
GRAVES ELIA C CO LTD

PID-0
UNKNOWN

PID-1922
GUTIERREZ EMMA CUELLAR CO LTD

PID-0
UNKNOWN PID-0

UNKNOWN PID-1925
7 BAR DIAMOND, LTD

PID-1919
ANTONIO GARCIA JR
GARCIA ANTONIO JR

PID-0
GARCIA ROMEO J.
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STATE

DIST.NO.
CONTROL SEC.

NO. NO.
JOB NO.

US HIGHWAY 83

PRELIMINARY DESIGN SCHEMATIC

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Texas Department of Transportation

ROADWAY
ADT

2025

ADT

2045

US 83 XXXXX XXXXX

ROADWAY
SPEED

DESIGN

US 83 MAINLANES 75 MPH

   CROSSROADS  45 MPH

FUNCTIONAL CLASSIFICATION

 PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL 

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

PROFILE LEGEND

EXISTING GROUND

SCALE: 1"=100'

50 100 200 4003000

N.T.S.

PROJECT LOCATION MAP

SAN YGNACIO

FM
 3
16

9

FM
 1
6

FM
 4
96

MEXICO

RESERVOIR
FALCON

RESERVOIR
FALCON

RIO GRANDE

FM
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68

7

SALI
N

AS 
R

D

M
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A

R
D

ALE
JA

N
D
R
EJ

N
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S 
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S 
R

D

PED
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N
AL 

R
D

UNINC

POP 1,016(EST)

POP 3,806
ZAPATA

UN-INCORPERATED
COUNTY SEAT 

LOPENO

FALCON

RAMIRENO

2687

3074

496

3169

83

Z
A
P

A
T

A

Z
A

P
A

T
A

J
IM
 H

O
G

G

S
T

A
R

R

(956) 424-7898
Mission, Texas 78572

1201 E. Interstate Hwy 2

PROPOSED NB MAINLANE PROFILE

PROPOSED SB MAINLANE PROFILE

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

C   2019 by TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION;

Walter P Moore and Associates, Inc.

1301 McKinney, Suite 1100

Houston, Texas 77010 

Texas Firm Registration No. F-1856

PROPOSED CENTERLINE / BASELINE

BRIDGE STRUCTURE

PROPOSED ROADWAY

PROPOSED WILDLIFE CROSSING

EXISTING ROW

PROPOSED ROW

PAVEMENT REMOVAL

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL

FEMA FLOOD AREA

PLAN LEGEND

CROSSOVER

DRIVEWAY

EXISTING EASEMENTS

PARCEL/LOT LINES

PROPOSED LANE INDICATOR

PROPOSED DIRECT OF TRAFFIC /

DEVELOPMENT OF THIS SCHEMATIC.

HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS WERE USED IN THE

RELATION TO THE EXISTING STRUCTURES.  NO

PROPOSED STRUCTURES WERE SIZED AND PLACED IN

 

HISTORICALLY PROVEN HYDRAULICALLY ADEQUATE.

HAVE NO HISTORY OF OVERTOPPING AND HAVE

EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES ON THIS PROJECT

T

JBT(AT&T)

HISTORICAL MARKER

NORTH 83

MB

V

V

T

PROP. R.O.W.

16
WALL
RETAINING
PROP.

14
WALL
RETAINING
PROP.

WALL 12
RETAINING
PROP.

WALL 10
RETAINING
PROP.

STA. 22273+06.38
MATCH EXIST RDWY
END PROPOSED SBML RDWY

WALL 8
RETAINING 
PROP.

WALL 4
RETAINING
PROP.

WALL 2
RETAINING
PROP.

WALL 6
RETAINING 
PROP.

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 1

2
3
3
3

+
0
0

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 1

2
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3
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+
0
0

PROP.B US 83 NBMLLPROP.B US 83 NBMLL

PROP.B US 83 NBML L

PROP. B US 83 SBMLL PROP. B  US 83 SBML

L

PROP. B US 83 SBML
L

PROP. B US 83 SBML

L

L
T

MB(3)

W

W

W

W

W

V

V

V

V

PAISANO ST

R
A

M
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R
E
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A
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A
R

R
O

Y
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B
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R
R
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A
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R
O

Y
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B
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R
R

O

EXIST. | U
S 83

M
A

T
C

H
L
IN

E
 1

2
3
3
3

+
0
0

PUBLIC MEETING EXHIBIT ROW 5 OF 5

CSJ:0038-04-064

US 83 ZAPATA COUNTY

TO ZAPATA

TO SAN YGNACIO

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

REVISION DATE:                      PHR   ZAPATA  0038 04 064

OCTOBER 2019

PUBLIC MEETING EXHIBIT

SUBJECT TO REVISION

PRELIMINARY

SEGMENT 1

ROLL 4 OF 4

10/10/2019

TEXAS LICENSE NO. 48866

ROBERT SUTTON, P.E.

TBPE FIRM REGISTRATION NO.1856

WALTER P MOORE

RESPONSIBLE ENGINEER:

PURPOSES.

CONSTRUCTION, BIDDING OR PERMIT

REVIEW AND NOT FOR

THESE DOCUMENTS ARE FOR INTERIM
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P
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+
5
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CSJ: 0038-05-044
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-044
ENDCSJ: 0038-05-043

BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-043
END

CSJ: 0038-05-042
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-042
END

CSJ: 0038-05-041
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-041 
END

CSJ: 0038-05-040
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-05-040
END

CSJ: 0038-04-064
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-04-064
END

CSJ: 0038-04-064
BEGIN

CSJ: 0038-04-064
END

83

83

83

83

83

STA. 2414+00
.00

CSJ:0038-04
-064

END PROJECT

PROP. R.O.W.
PROP. R.O.W.

PROP. R.O.W.

EXIST. R.O.W

EXIST. R.O.W

1-30" RCP

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.W.

1-24" RCP

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.WPLUGGED WELL

PROP. B US 83

PROP. B US 83

EXIST. R
.O.W

.

EXIST. R
.O.W

.

EXIST. R.O.W

1-30" RCP

EXISTING

EXIST. R.O.W

PROP R.O.W.
EMBANKMENT LIMITS

APPROX. NEW FILL/

EMBANKMENT LIMITS

APPROX. NEW FILL/

EMBANKMENT LIMITS

EXIST FILL/

ELEV. 307'

ELEV. 314'

EXIST R.O.W.

PROP BL US 83

PROP BL US 83

PROP BL US 83

ELEV. 307' ELEV. 314'

EXIST R.O.W.
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83

RAMIRENO

12230+00 12235+00 12240+00 12245+00

P
C
 

1
2
2
4

7
+
9
5
.2

1

12250+00

P
T
 

1
2

2
5

0
+
4

2
.9

6

PI

P
C
 

1
2

2
5
3

+
7

7
.8

1

12255+00

P
T
 
1
2
2
5
5

+
7

0
.9

4

PI

12260+00 12265+00 12270+00 12275+00 12280+00 12285+00 12290+00 12295+00 12300+00 12305+00 12310+00 12315+00 12320+00

P
C
 

1
2
3
2
4

+
5
9
.2

2

12325+00
12330+00

PI

12320+00

P
C
 

12
3
2
4

+
5
9
.2

2

12325+00

12330+00

12335+00

P
T
 
1
2

3
3

6
+
1
0
.9

3

PI

P
C
 

1
2

3
3

6
+
7

7
.8

1

12340+00

P
T
 
1
2
3
4

4
+
2
9
.2

8

PI

12345+00
12350+00

12355+00
12360+00

12365+00
12370+00

12375+00

P
C
 

1
2
3
7

7
+
0
8
.4

2

12380+00

P
T
 
1
2
3
8
0

+
4

1
.9

7

PI

12385+00

P
C
 

1
2
3
8
8

+
4

5
.0

5

12390+00

P
T
 
1
2
3
9
3

+
2
3
.6

7

PI
12395+00

12400+00

P
O

T
 
1
2
4

0
0

+
5
5
.1

2

PARCEL Z-H-65A

DRAINAGE EASEMENT

0.04 ACRES

PID-2104
RICARDO GUEVARA
LA ROCA REAL,INC.

PID-1920
ANTONIO GARCIA JR
GARCIA ANTONIO JR

PID-11410
ANTONIO GARCIA JR
GARCIA ANTONIO JR

PID-222371
HILDA C BENAVIDES

BENAVIDES RAFAEL GREGORIO, TRUSTEE

PID-132388
ELVA CHAPA

HEIRS OF ESTER C. CASTILLO

PID-222369
DAVID GARCIA (ATTRNY)

ESCALON MARIA HILDA R

PID-0
CESAR R MORALES

MORALES CARLOS/CESAR R.

PID-1946
CESAR R MORALES

MORALES CARLOS/CESAR R.

PID-1929

GARZA MARIO & AMADA
PID-0

UNKNOWN

PID-0
JOSE A ESCAMILLA
ESCAMILLA JOSE A

PID-1964
JOSE A ESCAMILLA

ESCAMILLA JOSE ANGEL

PID-1951
VIRGINIA SALAZAR

SALAZAR VIRGINIA H ETAL

PID-222410
VILLARREAL RAUL PID-222412

VILLARREAL RAMIRO
PID-222374

BENAVIDES MARTIN RAUL SR
PID-222415

HILDA C. BENAVIDES (WIFE)

BENAVIDES GREGORIO JR

PID-0
RAMIREZ GREGORIO

PID-237164
PENA EZEQUIEL & PENA DIANA R

PID-194
9GIL GAMEZTEPOZAN RANCH,LTD.

PID-195
4GUTIERREZ BERTA SALINAS

PID-0
UNKNOWN

PID-1946
MARIA MORALES

MORALES CARLOS/CESAR R.

PID-222369
DAVID GARCIA (ATTRNY)

ESCALON MARIA HILDA R
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